HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 20 by Representative Reynolds

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 2, line 28, following "provide for in" and before "of this" change "Subparagraph
 (1)(a)(ii)" to "Item (a)(ii)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, delete line 7
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 25, following "other than" and before "of tangible" change "sale" to "sales"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 27, following "the sale is" and before "assigned" delete "thus"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, line 1, following "lease" and before "or license" insert ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, line 1, following "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 5, line 29, following "<u>reflect the</u>" and before "<u>market</u>" change "<u>taxpayers</u>" to "<u>taxpayer's</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 21, following "reflect the" and before "market" change "taxpayers" to
 "taxpayer's"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 7, lines 7-8, change "<u>Title 26, Section 318 of the U.S. Code</u>" to "<u>26 U.S.C. 318</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 7, lines 12-13, change "<u>Title 26, Section 318 of the U.S. Code</u>" to "<u>26 U.S.C. 318</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 16, following "in" and before "," change "<u>Title 26, Section 1563 of the</u>
 <u>U.S. Code</u>" to "<u>26 U.S.C. 1563</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 7, lines 17-18, change "<u>Title 26, Section 1563 of the U.S. Code</u>" to "<u>26 U.S.C.</u>
 <u>1563</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 20, following "<u>services</u>" and before "<u>by the department</u>" delete "<u>,</u>"